Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAF	RKS ONLY
	
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DPB Partners L.P.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:_Dr Pepper/Seven Up Bottling-Group La Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Street Address: _5950_Sherry_Lane, Suite 500 City:Dallas _State:Zip: _75225 Individual(s) citizenship
	Limited Partnership
3, Nature of conveyance:	· -
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Corporation-State Other If assignee is not demiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,157,748 attached Yes No -
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Cliff Corenblith Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5420 LBJ Freeway, Suite 600	8. Deposit account number:
City: Dallas State: TX Zip:75240	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infocopy of the original document. Cliff Corenblith Name of Person Signing	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Machine Off/23/2004 Signature Date

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Corporations Section P.O. Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Elton Bomer Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

July 17, 2000

RE: DR PEPPER/SEVEN UP BOTTLING GROUP L.P.

FORMERLY: DPB PARTNERS L.P.

FILE DATE: JULY 17, 2000

FILE NUMBER: 0090588-10

It has been our pleasure to approve and place on record your amendment to certificate of limited partnership. The appropriate evidence is attached for your files, and the original has been filed in this office. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we may be of further service, please let us know.

Sincerely yours,

Lorna Wandorf

Lorna Wassdorf Deputy Assistant Secretary Statutory Filings Division

LSW: yd

Come visit us on the Internet @ http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ FAX (512) 463-5709

TTY (800) 735-2989

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT STO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

JUL 17 2000

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 2.02 of the Texas Revised Limited Platfield he undersigned limited partnership desires to amend its certificate of limited partnership and for that purpose submits the following certificate of amendment.

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is DPB Partners L.P.

 (Name shown on records of Secretary of State. If the amendment changes the name of the partnership, state the old names and not the new name.)
- The certificate of limited partnership is amended as follows:
 The name of the limited partnership is: Dr Pepper/Seven Up Bottling Group L.P.

Dated: June 6, 2000

DPB Partners L.P. (Name of the Limited Partnership)

By: William Al Nelson, U.P. Its General Partner

Dr Pepper Bottling Company of Texas

*Certificate of amendment should be signed by at least one general partner and each other general partner designated in the certificate as a new general partner.

Filing Fee: \$200

TXD82 - CT System Online

RECORDED: 04/22/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002838 FRAMELOSTS